

## CAN Community Council Monday, May 15, 2023, 6:00 – 8:00 p.m.

Zoom Video Conference

Email name, phone, and organizational affiliation to jtunstill@canatx.org to register and to obtain meeting credentials.

6:00 p.m.	Call to Order Introductions, Announcements, and Citizen's Communication	Donovon DePriest, CAN CC Chair
6:05 p.m.	Approval of minutes from March 20, 2023 and April 17, 2023 meetings	Donovon DePriest
6:10 p.m.	Chair's Report  - Updates from CAN Board Meeting and from Community Council Chairs Meeting	Donovon DePriest
6:20 p.m.	Executive Director's Report  - Update on CAN initiatives and preview of upcoming activities.	Raul Alvarez, CAN Executive Director
6:30 p.m.	Discussion: How the Community Council can support the Mental Health First Aid Initiative	Raul Alvarez
6:50 p.m.	Discussion and Possible Action: Presentation on the 2023 Mental Health Report Addendum and Vote to Finalize Report	Ara Merjanian
7:10 p.m.	2023 Theme: Resiliency - What is our focus?  - Look at past CAN CC report recommendations - Developing expectations for the year and goal for the year	Donovon DePriest
8:00 p.m.	Adjourn	Donovon DePriest

### Meeting dates for 2023:

June 26th Oct. 16th

July – No Meeting Nov. – CAN Retreat TBD

Aug. 21st Dec. 18th

Sept.18th

#### **CAN Mission**:

CAN is a partnership of governmental, non-profit, private and faith-based organizations which leverage mutual resources to collectively improve social, health, educational and economic opportunities in our community.

#### **CAN Partners**

**Austin Chamber** 

Austin Community
College

Austin ISD

Austin Travis County Integral Care

Capital Metro

Central Health

City of Austin

City of Pflugerville

Community Justice Council

Del Valle ISD

Goodwill Industries of Central Texas

Greater Austin Asian Chamber of Commerce

Greater Austin Black Chamber of Commerce

Greater Austin Hispanic Chamber of Commerce

> Huston-Tillotson University

Interfaith Action Central Texas (iACT)

Manor ISD

One Voice Central Texas

Seton Healthcare Family

St. David's Foundation

St. Edward's University

Travis County

United Way for Greater Austin

University of Texas at Austin

Workforce Solutions – Capital Area

# Community Advancement Network